Project Title

1 39 Fernwood Water Improvement Park City of Lynwood 186

2 32 West San Gabriel River Parkway Phase 3 Development City of Lakewood 161

3 17 Outfall Monitoring City of Downey 144

4 24 Bellflower NPDES Permit and TMDL Compliance Stormwater Improvements City of Bellflower 139

5 21 Shallow Wells Abandonment City of Downey 133

6 33 Catch Basin Trash Inserts and Face Plate Screens City of Downey 132

7 51 Cesar Chavez Park Recycled Water irrigation Project City of South Gate 127
Central Basin Municipal

8 37 Disadvantaged Communities Schools Retrofit Program ] I, unicip 126
Water District

9 a Optir_nization of Strategies to_ Reduce Stormwater Impacts on Surface Water e —— 121

Quiality based on Cost-Effectiveness

10 7  Los Angeles River Estuary Bacteria TMDL - Southeast Area Low Flow Diversion City of Signal Hill 118

10 9 Los Cerritos Channel Metals TMDL - Low Flow Diversion City of Signal Hill 118
Central Basin Municipal

12 22 Small System Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project . P 118
Water District

13 15 Norwalk Park Reservoir and Booster Pump Station City of Norwalk 118

14 8 Los Angeles River Estuary Bacteria TMDL - Southwest Area Low Flow Diversion City of Signal Hill 117

15 3 Fu.rma.n Park/Rio Hondo EIementarY School Recycled Water Main Extension and City of Downey 116

Irrigation System Improvement Project

16 61  Pico Rivera 1.5 Million Gallons Reservoir City of Pico Rivera 113
Long Beach Water

17 18 Pilot Plant for Treatment of Los Angeles River Water g 112
Department

18 11  New Groundwater Well City of Downey 111

18 19 Potable Water Interconnections- Bloomfield x Hayford and Pioneer x Lakeland City of Norwalk 111

20 1 Pico Rivera Emergency Intertie City of Pico Rivera 111
Department of Public

21 60 Treatment of Low Flow and First Flush Stormwater Discharges - Termino Drain P 108
Works, Stormwater

22 52 Firestone Blvd. Median Project City of South Gate 107

23 34 Cha'wot Open Space Preservation and Stormwater Runoff Reduction City of Signal Hill 106

24 16 Norwalk Water Main/Meter Replacements - Gridley to Maidstone City of Norwalk 105

25 6 Installation of Catch Basin - Screening Devices (ARS/CPS) City of Norwalk 103

26 2 Advance Groundwater Wellhead Treatment Facility City of Signal Hill 101

27 31 Well 21 Conversion Project City of Vernon 100

28 50 Vernon Outfall Monitoring Project City of Vernon 98

28 59 Chittick Field City of Long Beach 98

30 35 City of Signal Hill Recycled Water System City of Signal Hill 97
City of Bellfl

31 13 Bellflower Municipal Water Distribution System Reconstruction s c,) i elirower 95
Municipal Water System

32 53 South Gate Park Recycled Water Conversion project City of South Gate 94

33 54 Tree Well Dry Weather Runoff and First Flow Storm Water Capture/TMDL Project City of South Gate 94
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57

58

59

59

61

TBD

48
23
36
38

20
14
12
30
45
46
10

47
58
49
25
29
55
26
27
28
57
56

43

41

42

40

62

Project Title

Vernon Catch Basin Trash Inserts and Face Plate Screen Project
Splash Pad/Spray and Wading Pool Retrofit

Coyote Creek Irrigation Runoff Reduction Program
Emergency Water Connection Improvements
Hermosillo Park Well - Well No. 9 and water mains
SCADA and Automation

New Water Well

New Water Well

Storm Drain Improvements in the City of La Mirada
57th Street Storm Drain Improvement Project

55th Street Storm Drain Improvement Project

MWD West Coast Feeder Connection and Transmission Main
Groundwater Well Supple Reliability Project

District Boulevard Storm Drain Improvement Project
Well 28 Reservoir and Booster Pump Station
Production Well 22

Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 4

Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 7

Well 25 Replacement

Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 2

Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 3

Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 6

Water SCADA Energy Savings Automation Project

Storm Drain Improvements- The Manor and Salt Lake and Wood Avenues.

Addition of 1,4-Dioxane Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from the Central

Basin

Addition and/or Expansion of Arsenic Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from

the Pressure Zone of the Central Basin

Addition and/or Expansion of Color Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from

the Pressure Zone of the Central Basin

Monitoring of Activities Surrounding the Omega Chemical Corporation Superfund

Site

Graywater Standard Implementation

City of Vernon
City of Norwalk
City of Norwalk
City of Paramount
City of Norwalk
City of Pico Rivera
City of Paramount
City of Paramount
City of La Mirada
City of Vernon
City of Vernon
City of Paramount
City of Signal Hill
City of Vernon
City of South Gate
City of Vernon
City of Paramount
City of Paramount
City of South Gate
City of Paramount
City of Paramount
City of Paramount
City of South Gate
City of South Gate

Consultant
Consultant
Consultant

Consultant

City of Long Beach

93
90
90
90
88
81
81
79
78
78
78
76
75
74
73
72
72
70
69
69
69
58
46
43

40

39

39

38

TBD
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