RANK	ID	Project Title	Agency	Score
1	39	Fernwood Water Improvement Park	City of Lynwood	186
2	32	West San Gabriel River Parkway Phase 3 Development	City of Lakewood	161
3	17	Outfall Monitoring	City of Downey	144
4	24	Bellflower NPDES Permit and TMDL Compliance Stormwater Improvements	City of Bellflower	139
5	21	Shallow Wells Abandonment	City of Downey	133
6	33	Catch Basin Trash Inserts and Face Plate Screens	City of Downey	132
7	51	Cesar Chavez Park Recycled Water irrigation Project	City of South Gate	127
8	37	Disadvantaged Communities Schools Retrofit Program	Central Basin Municipal Water District	126
9	44	Optimization of Strategies to Reduce Stormwater Impacts on Surface Water Quality based on Cost-Effectiveness	Consultant	121
10	7	Los Angeles River Estuary Bacteria TMDL - Southeast Area Low Flow Diversion	City of Signal Hill	118
10	9	Los Cerritos Channel Metals TMDL - Low Flow Diversion	City of Signal Hill	118
12	22	Small System Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project	Central Basin Municipal Water District	118
13	15	Norwalk Park Reservoir and Booster Pump Station	City of Norwalk	118
14	8	Los Angeles River Estuary Bacteria TMDL - Southwest Area Low Flow Diversion	City of Signal Hill	117
15	3	Furman Park/Rio Hondo Elementary School Recycled Water Main Extension and Irrigation System Improvement Project	City of Downey	116
16	61	Pico Rivera 1.5 Million Gallons Reservoir	City of Pico Rivera	113
17	18	Pilot Plant for Treatment of Los Angeles River Water	Long Beach Water Department	112
18	11	New Groundwater Well	City of Downey	111
18	19	Potable Water Interconnections- Bloomfield x Hayford and Pioneer x Lakeland	City of Norwalk	111
20	1	Pico Rivera Emergency Intertie	City of Pico Rivera	111
21	60	Treatment of Low Flow and First Flush Stormwater Discharges - Termino Drain	Department of Public Works, Stormwater	108
22	52	Firestone Blvd. Median Project	City of South Gate	107
23	34	Cha'wot Open Space Preservation and Stormwater Runoff Reduction	City of Signal Hill	106
24	16	Norwalk Water Main/Meter Replacements - Gridley to Maidstone	City of Norwalk	105
25	6	Installation of Catch Basin - Screening Devices (ARS/CPS)	City of Norwalk	103
26	2	Advance Groundwater Wellhead Treatment Facility	City of Signal Hill	101
27	31	Well 21 Conversion Project	City of Vernon	100
28	50	Vernon Outfall Monitoring Project	City of Vernon	98
28	59	Chittick Field	City of Long Beach	98
30	35	City of Signal Hill Recycled Water System	City of Signal Hill	97
31	13	Bellflower Municipal Water Distribution System Reconstruction	City of Bellflower Municipal Water System	95
32	53	South Gate Park Recycled Water Conversion project	City of South Gate	94
33	54	Tree Well Dry Weather Runoff and First Flow Storm Water Capture/TMDL Project	City of South Gate	94

RANK	ID	Project Title	Agency	Score
34	48	Vernon Catch Basin Trash Inserts and Face Plate Screen Project	City of Vernon	93
35	23	Splash Pad/Spray and Wading Pool Retrofit	City of Norwalk	90
36	36	Coyote Creek Irrigation Runoff Reduction Program	City of Norwalk	90
37	38	Emergency Water Connection Improvements	City of Paramount	90
38	5	Hermosillo Park Well - Well No. 9 and water mains	City of Norwalk	88
39	20	SCADA and Automation	City of Pico Rivera	81
40	14	New Water Well	City of Paramount	81
41	12	New Water Well	City of Paramount	79
42	30	Storm Drain Improvements in the City of La Mirada	City of La Mirada	78
43	45	57th Street Storm Drain Improvement Project	City of Vernon	78
44	46	55th Street Storm Drain Improvement Project	City of Vernon	78
45	10	MWD West Coast Feeder Connection and Transmission Main	City of Paramount	76
46	4	Groundwater Well Supple Reliability Project	City of Signal Hill	75
47	47	District Boulevard Storm Drain Improvement Project	City of Vernon	74
48	58	Well 28 Reservoir and Booster Pump Station	City of South Gate	73
49	49	Production Well 22	City of Vernon	72
50	25	Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 4	City of Paramount	72
51	29	Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 7	City of Paramount	70
52	55	Well 25 Replacement	City of South Gate	69
53	26	Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 2	City of Paramount	69
53	27	Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 3	City of Paramount	69
55	28	Storm Drain Improvement Project Zone 6	City of Paramount	58
56	57	Water SCADA Energy Savings Automation Project	City of South Gate	46
57	56	Storm Drain Improvements- The Manor and Salt Lake and Wood Avenues.	City of South Gate	43
58	43	Addition of 1,4-Dioxane Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from the Central Basin	Consultant	40
59	41	Addition and/or Expansion of Arsenic Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from the Pressure Zone of the Central Basin	Consultant	39
59	42	Addition and/or Expansion of Color Treatment for Ground Water Extracted from the Pressure Zone of the Central Basin	Consultant	39
61	40	Monitoring of Activities Surrounding the Omega Chemical Corporation Superfund Site	Consultant	38
TBD	62	Graywater Standard Implementation	City of Long Beach	TBD